CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

PUBLIC NOTICE

ORDINANCE 2022-4440 An ordinance to rezone property located at 7164 Hazelton-Etna Road Parcel Number 064-153276-00.000, totaling 4.63 +/- acres in the City of Pataskala, from the local Business (LB) Zoning Classification to the Planned Development District (PDD) Zoning Classification

Passed February 21, 2023

RESOLUTION 2023-015 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to enter into and execute a renewal agreement on behalf of the City of Pataskala with Rinehart-Walters-Danner for the purpose of liability insurance through the Ohio Government Risk Management Plan. Passed February 21, 2023

RESOLUTION 2023-017 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a second amendment to Road Development Agreement. Passed February 21, 2023

RESOLUTION 2023-018 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a third intergovernmental agreement with Etna Township, Licking County, and the Licking County Transportation Improvement District. Passed February 21, 2023

RESOLUTION 2023-019 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a management consultant agreement with Clemens, Nelson & Associates, Inc. Passed February 21, 2023

RESOLUTION 2023-020 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute an amendment to the Road Maintenance Agreement between the City of Pataskala and Etna Township Passed February 21, 2023

RESOLUTION 2023-021 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a design modification contract, with American Structurepoint, Inc. To perform additional engineering design for the Vine Street Trunk Sewer Project. Passed February 21, 2023

RESOLUTION 2023-022 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract to purchase a bed and plow accessory package, through the State of Ohio Competitive Purchasing Program, from Brown Equipment Company. Passed February 21, 2023

RESOLUTION 2023-023 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract to purchase a 2023 Chevrolet Silverado 3500 HD, four-door, four-wheel drive, crew cab service truck from Coughlin Automotive through the State of Ohio Competitive Purchasing Program. Passed February 21, 2023

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council